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	Keonjhar-  Summary-Apr'09 to Mar'10

	ANC

	ANC Registration against Expected Pregnancies
	98%
	TT1 given to Pregnant women against ANC Registraion
	92%

	3 ANC Check ups against ANC Reigtrations
	94%
	100 IFA Tablets given to Pregnant women against ANC Registraion
	90%

	Deliveries

	Unreported Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	16.3%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA) against Estimated Deliveries
	26.8%

	Institutional Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	56.9%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA)  against Reported Deliveries
	32.0%

	Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries
	68.0%
	C Section Deliveries against Institutional Deliveries( Pvt & Pub)
	1%

	Births & Neonates Care

	Live Births Reported against Estimated Live Births
	85%
	New borns weighed against Reported Live Births
	58%

	Still Births (Reported)
	                   857 
	New borns weighed  less than 2.5 kgs against newborns weighed
	11%

	Sex Ratio at Birh
	                   956 
	New borns breastfed within one hr of Birth against Reported live Births
	57%

	Child Immunisation( 0 to 11 mnths)

	BCG given against Expected Live Births
	102%
	Measles given against Expected Live Births
	97%

	OPV3 given against Expected Live Births
	99%
	Fully Immunised Children against Expected Live Births
	96%

	DPT3 given against Expected Live Births
	100%
	 
	 

	Family Planning

	Family Plannig Methods Users ( Sterilisations(Male &Female)+IUD+ Condom pieces/72 + OCP Cycles/13)
	             29,621 
	IUD Insertions against reported FP Methods
	15%

	 Sterilisation against reported FP Methods
	19%
	Condom Users against reported FP Methods
	39%

	 
	 
	OCP Users against reported FP Methods
	26%

	Other Services

	OPD
	           346,316 
	Major Operations
	                     252 

	IPD
	             15,952 
	Minor Operations
	                     549 



	Keonjhar- Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total Population
	     1,751,543 
	Expected Deliveries
	            38,776 

	Home SBA
	Home Non SBA
	Institutional 
	Total Deliveries Reported 
	Unreported Deliveries

	                   2,606 
	                7,775 
	              22,074 
	                32,455 
	               6,321 

	Home SBA %
	Home Non SBA%
	Institutional %
	Total Deliveries Reported %
	Unreported Deliveries %

	7%
	20%
	57%
	84%
	16%









	Keonjhar- C sections & Complicated Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Institutional Deliveries (Public)
	Institutional  Deliveries (Pvt)

	
	22,074
	-

	C Section
	243
	-

	C Section%
	1%
	#DIV/0!

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended
	315
	-

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %
	1%
	#DIV/0!







	Keonjhar- Complicated Pregnancies & Deliveries Treated - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Reported Deliveries
	Reported ANC Reigtration

	                                                                         32,455 
	                                                                 40,300 

	Complicated Pregnancies attended
	Complicated Pregnancies Rate
	C - Section Deliveries
	PNC Maternal Complications
	Abortions
	Still Births

	
	
	
	
	
	

	                                     315 
	1%
	                           243 
	                      174 
	               677 
	                 857 

	Complicated Deliveries Treated with
	No Of Eclampsia cases Treated
	No Of severe anemia cases treated

	IV Antibiotics
	IV antihypertensive/Magsulph injection
	IV Oxytocis
	Blood Transfusion 
	
	

	                        603 
	                    277 
	                  512 
	                      105 
	                 56 
	                 268 









	









	Keonjhar - Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Live Birth - Males
	Live Birth - females
	Live Birth - Total
	Sex Ratio at birth
	Still Birth
	Abortion( Induced/Spontaneous

	                     16,230 
	                   15,523 
	               31,753 
	                  956 
	                      857 
	               677 










	Keonjhar- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total Abortions 
	 Abortion Rate 

	              2,072 
	5.0%





	Keonjhar- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD 
	 Total RTI/STI cases 

	                 346,316 
	                 8,593 





	Keonjhar-Sterilisations - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of Reported Sterilisation

	Total Sterilisation
	               5,695 
	-

	NSV
	                      -   
	0%

	Laproscopic
	               4,860 
	85%

	MiniLap
	                  835 
	15%

	Post Partum
	                      -   
	0%

	Male Sterilisation
	                      -   
	0%

	Female Sterilisation
	               5,695 
	100%

	Keonjhar-FP Methods - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of All Reported FP Methods

	Total Reported FP Methodd (All types) Users
	            29,621 
	-

	Sterilisations
	               5,695 
	19%

	IUD
	               4,465 
	15%

	Condom Users
	            11,683 
	39%

	OCP Users
	               7,778 
	26%

	Limiting Methods
	               5,695 
	19%

	Spacing Methods
	            23,926 
	81%

	Keonjhar- Service Delivery - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia) 
	 AYUSH 
	 Dental Procedures 
	 Adolescent counselling services 
	Total OPD
	Total IPD

	               252 
	               549 
	       37,050 
	                5 
	              66 
	         346,316 
	     15,952 

	  Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) as %ge of OPD 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia)as %ge of OPD 
	 AYUSH as %ge of OPD 
	 Dental Procedures as %ge of OPD 
	 Adolescent counselling services as %ge of OPD 
	IPD as percentage of OPD
	 

	0.1%
	0.2%
	10.7%
	0.0%
	0.0%
	5%
	 





	Keonjhar- Lab Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD
	Total HB tested
	Total HIV Tested
	Total Population
	 

	               346,316 
	               3,655 
	                 775 
	         1,751,543 
	

	HB test conducted as %age of OPD
	HB<7gm  as %age of HB tested
	HIV test conducted as %age of OPD
	HIV positive  as %age of HIV tested
	Blood Smear Examined as % of Population

	1.1%
	14.3%
	0.2%
	0.5%
	8.7%





	Keonjhar- Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth
	Infant Deaths between 24hrs & under 1 week
	Infant Deaths between 1 week & under 1 month
	Child Deaths between 1 month & under 1 year
	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years
	Total Deaths

	21
	512
	231
	594
	533
	1891







	Keonjhar- Causes of Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Sepsis
	Asphyxia
	LBW

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total

	19
	18
	37
	67
	18
	85
	158
	56
	214

	Pneumonia
	Diarrhoea
	Fever related

	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	143
	48
	191
	8
	13
	21
	52
	85
	137

	Others
	Measles
	Others

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	268
	139
	407
	0
	0
	0
	391
	387
	778






	Keonjhar- Maternal Deaths & Causes - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Abortion
	Obstructed/prolonged labour
	Severe hypertesnion/fits

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	9
	9
	0
	3
	3

	Bleeding
	High Fever
	Other Causes

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	2
	2
	0
	5
	5
	0
	31
	31







	Orissa-Kendrapara-Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group  - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diarrhoel Diseases
	Tuberculosis
	Respiratory Diseases( Other than TB)

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Malaria
	Other fever Related
	HIV/Aids

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	1
	0
	1
	1
	16
	0
	17
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Heart Disease/Hypertenion related
	Neurological Disease including strokes
	Trauma/Accidents/ Burn Cases

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	1
	29
	0
	30
	0
	9
	0
	9
	0
	3
	0
	3

	Suicide
	Animal Bites & Stings
	
	
	
	

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	
	
	
	

	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	1
	0
	3
	
	
	
	






Keonjhar- C-Section, Complicated 	&	 Normal  Deliveries  against  Reported Institutional Deliveries ( Pvt. 	&	 Public) Apr'09 to Mar'10	
C- section %	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %	Normal deliveries %	1.1008426202772511E-2	1.4270182114705083E-2	0.97472139168252336	

Keonjhar- Stay duration as percentage of Reported Institutional Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Stay for less than 48 hrs after delivery	Stay for more than 48 hrs after delivery	0.48486907674186874	0.5151309232581317	

Keonjhar -JSY  Paid to Mothers  as % of reported deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home 	Institutional (Public)	Institutional (Pvt)	0.18206338503034425	1.120322551417958	0	



Keonjhar-ANC Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Expected Pregnancies - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Total ANC Registration	 ANC Registration within first trimester	ANC registration for JSY	3 ANC check ups	TT1	TT2 or Booster	 100 IFA tablets given	41231.322220000002	40300	19032	29376	37779	36888	36421	36153	



Keonjhar- Complications Reflecting Quality of ANC against Reported ANC Registration- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Hypertensive cases detected at institution	 Eclampsia cases managed during delivery	ANC women having Hb level	<	11 	ANC women having severe anaemia (Hb	<	7) treated at institution	4.339950372208437E-2	1.3895781637717165E-3	8.9354838709677697E-2	6.6501240694789056E-3	



Keonjhar- Post Natal Check up against Reported deliveries -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
PNC within 48 hours after deliveries	PNC between 48 hours and 14 days of Deliveries	0.65909721152364953	0.84837467262363409	



Keonjhar-Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
 Estimated Live Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Reported Live Birth - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Newborns weighed at birth	Number of Newborns having weight less than 2.5 kg	Newborns breast fed within 1 hour	37483.020199999999	31753	18344	2031	18217	



Keonjhar-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Estimated Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	1.0168871077256469	0.99986606735601258	0.99010164607813633	0.96809168008291924	0.96064830976453763	



Keonjhar-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Reported Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	1.2003905142821152	1.1802979246055529	1.1687714546657026	1.14278965767014	1.1340030863225521	



Keonjhar-Immunisation Sessions- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Immunisation sessions planned	Immunisation sessions Held	Sessions where ASHAs were present	17251	16535	15157	



Keonjhar-Abortions - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
MTP less than 12 weeks	MTP more  than 12 weeks	Abortion (spontaneous/induced)	0.67229729729729826	9.6525096525096929E-4	0.32673745173745211	

Keonjhar- RTI  Cases -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Male	Female	0.45327592226230651	0.5467240777376936	

Keonjhar- Infant 	&	 Child Deaths against Reported Infant  	&	 Child Deaths  - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth	Infant Deaths between 24hrs 	&	 under 1 week	Infant Deaths between 1 week 	&	 under 1 month	Child Deaths between 1 month 	&	 under 1 year	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years	1.1105235325224751E-2	0.27075621364357483	0.12215758857747221	0.31411951348492906	0.28186144896879956	

Keonjhar- Causes of Infant 	&	 Child Deaths  against Total Reported causes of Infant	&	 Child deaths- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Sepsis	Asphyxia	LBW	Pneumonia	Diarrhoea	Fever related	Measles	Other	1.9786096256684503E-2	4.5454545454545463E-2	0.11443850267379667	0.10213903743315512	1.1229946524064158E-2	7.3262032085561493E-2	0	0.63368983957219427	

Keonjhar- Maternal Deaths 	&	 Causes against Total reported cauases of Maternal Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Other Causes	High fever	Abortion	Obstructed/prolonged labour	Severe hypertesnion/fits	Bleeding	0.62000000000000077	0.1	0	0.18000000000000019	6.0000000000000032E-2	4.0000000000000022E-2	

Orissa-Kendrapara-  Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group for Reported Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Diarrhoel Diseases	Tuberculosis	Respiratory diseases( other than TB)	Malaria	Other fever related	HIV/Aids	Heart Diseases/ Hypertension Related	Neurological cases including Strokes	Trauma/Accidents/Burn Cases	Suicide	Animal Bites 	&	 Stings	0	1.5625E-2	0	1.5625E-2	0.265625	0	0.46875	0.140625	4.6874999999999986E-2	0	4.6874999999999986E-2	

Keonjhar-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Expected Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	Unreported Deliveries %	6.7206199901616512E-2	0.20050967161744723	0.56926694421653057	0.16301718426440537	

Keonjhar-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	8.0295794176552263E-2	0.23956247111384996	0.68014173470959893	
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